Our Purpose

Mason General Hospital Foundation was established for the sole purpose of providing financial support to Mason General Hospital & Family of Clinics to ensure quality healthcare for the generations of today and the generations of tomorrow for Mason County residents.

Through community donations and partnerships the Foundation works to ensure vital community healthcare programs and quality healthcare services are available to our friends, families and those in need.



Quality Care for Generations to Come





Mason General Hospital Foundation

Physical Address: 2505 Olympic Highway N. Suite 460 Shelton, WA 98584 *Mailing Address:* P. O. Box 1668

Shelton, WA 98584

Phone: 360-427-3623 *Fax:* 360-427-4448

Foundation E-mail: foundation@masongeneral.com *Web:* www.MasonGeneral.com

Support YOUR Forever Fund

Learn how you can continue to support our community year after year - FOREVER!



Mason General Hospital Foundation



Your Donation to the **Forever Fund** has a Lasting Impact



Because of your generous donations MGHF was able to help fund the remodel of a Pediatric Therapy Clinic at **Mason General Hospital & Family of Clinics**

funds



What Does the **Forever Fund do?**

Provides a permanent income for quality healthcare and programs to Mason County Residents

- Develops and expands Mason County's healthcare programs
- Provides up to date healthcare equipment ٠
- Funds community healthcare programs
- Supports our community year after year ~ Forever

Ways To Donate to the **Forever Fund**

Donate by Mail

If you prefer to support the Foundation with your cash or check gift by mail, please mail to:

MGHF - Forever Fund PO Box 1668 Shelton, WA 98584

Donate by Phone

If you prefer to make a credit card contribution or pledge by phone, please call 360-427-3623.

Donate On-line

Donate on-line at www.masongeneral.com/foundation

Planned Giving & Estate Gift Program

A charitable bequest in your Will is one of the simplest ways to provide the generations of today and the generations of tomorrow with quality care and programs to Mason County residents.

How To Leave A Legacy

- Gifts of Stock or other assets
- Life Income Gifts
- A bequest in your Will
- A beneficiary designation on:
 - Life Insurance Policy
 - Retirement Plan
 - Trust
 - Charitable Trust

How to Name MGHF in your Will

If you choose to include MGHF in your Will or other estate plan, we should be named as:

> Mason General Hospital Foundation P. O. Box 1668, Shelton, WA 98584

Our tax identification number is 91-1529293